

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 2	22-2	Version:	1			
Туре:	Staf	f Report			Status:	Archived	
					In control:	Licensing Hearing	
					Final action:	1/3/2022	
Title:	License Application Summary for Em Que Viet LLC (License ID# 20210001847), d/b/a Em Que Viet Restaurant & Bar, Maria Nguyen, co-owner, 408-580-7742						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Class N Application, 2. Floorplan, 3. STAMP Activity Report, 4. Incident Report, 5. Street Photos, 6. Objection #1, 7. Objection #2, 8. Objection #3, 9. Aerial Photo, 10. Zoning Map, 11. Plat Map, 12. 100' Property Ownership, 13. AMANDA Print Screen, 14. Class N Notification, 15. Notification of License Hearing - In Person						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Act	tion	Result
1/3/2022	1	Licensin	g Hearing		Re	ceived and Filed	

License Application Summary for Em Que Viet LLC (License ID# 20210001847), d/b/a Em Que Viet Restaurant & Bar, Maria Nguyen, co-owner, 408-580-7742

1332 Grand Ave, Ward 3

Liquor On Sale - 100 seats or less, Liquor On Sale - Sunday, and Entertainment (A)

1. Licensee agrees to operate the establishment in compliance with Section 409.02 of the City of Saint Paul Legislative Code as a "Restaurant".

Licensee agrees to close the establishment at 12:00 a.m. midnight. All patron/customers shall vacate the premises by 12:30 a.m. each day of the week as per Section 409.02 of the City of Saint Paul Legislative Code.
Per City of Saint Paul Legislative Code 411.02, the definition of Entertainment A is, "Amplified or nonamplified music and/or singing by performers without limitation as to number, and group singing participated in by patrons of the establishment." (includes karaoke). Entertainment A license does not allow for patron and/or performance dances

4. No liquor sales, service, display and/or consumption is allowed outdoors without prior written approval and additional licensing from DSI.

No correspondence received

Building: In process - Building Permit #2021-253043 License: Approved with conditions Zoning: Approved

Approval with conditions